Happy New Year to all in Parish of Holy Trinity South
Chatham— a special ‘welcome back’ to Elaine

o * Quiz Night at Blue Bell Hill Village hall, 7.30pm
) Saturday 12th January. £5 per person. Teams of 6
< ) to 8 people. Contact Caroline on 863537 or

c-burford@hotmail.co.uk for a team place.
Celebration Covenant with the new Archdeacon of Rochester (Ven.
Andrew Wooding-Jones) - 10.00am St. David's, a great opportunity to
begin the year in prayer, praise and commitment for all in the parish.

Oasis Café is open again for the New Year,
starting at 10.00am on Friday 11th January
at St David’s. For a good tea or coffee, and a
warm welcome. And..........

Parish Coffee Morning at 10.00am
Wednesday 16th January at St Alban’s

And don’t forget Lunch Club 12 noon on Friday 18th at St David'’s.
All are Welcome.

United Players present Dick
Whittington at St William’s,
Walderslade, ME5 9LR.

The 38th Annual Pantomime.

Dick Whittington has it all; A Hero;
A Dame; A Cat; A Rat; Baddies,
Laughs, Singing, Dancing, Crying,
Booing, Hissing, Cheering and More
Laughing.

January 7.30pm Friday 18th, 2.30pm and 7.30pm Saturday 19th, 2.30pm
on Sunday 20th, 7.30pm Friday 25th, 2.30pm and 7.30pm Saturday
26th. Tickets, Adults £8.00, Concessions £6.00, Group Discounts
available. Www.unitedplayers.co.uk or Box Office 07857 898 178.

Stop Press...Stop Press...Stop Press...

The waste paper skip, a long time feature outside St William’s that has
contributed to much needed church funds will be removed after Tues 8th
January 2019. Thanks to all who contributed over the years.

: All are welcome to worship in this parish. If you have any :
: questions speak to the ‘welcomers’ or the clergy. If you have any :
: special needs (e.g. large print) don’t hesitate to ask. A collection will
: be taken during services, if you would like to Gift Aid your offering

: then envelopes are available. At the end of the service refreshments

: are usually served together with an opportunity to chat with other :
: members of the congregation. If you are new to our church and
: would like to know more then please ask for a 'Welcome Pack'.

Prayer ministry e all who are bereaved especially
If you would like family and friends of those
someone to pray with recently departed including
you, this is available Margaret Marett and Joy

after our Sunday Wooton.

morning worship,
please ask the clergy.

Please take some time this

e those in hospital and
recovering from surgery.

week to pray for: e For those recently baptised and
« pupils and staff of our local confirmed and those preparing
for baptism.

schools as they prepare for the
new term, especially
Lordswood, Swingate, St
Benedict’s, Tunbury and

Walderslade. St. Alban’s Church:

3rd Thursday of each
month: Service of Prayer
for Healing & Wholeness at
10.30am

St David's Chapel is
usually open Tuesday to
Friday 9am to 1pm.
Morning Worship on
Thursdays at 11am: 1st,
2nd & 5th weeks of the
month. 4th Thursday is
Holy Communion.

St William’s Chapel
is open every day Monday
to Friday 10am to 2pm.
Holy Communion on 2nd
Wednesday of the month at
10.30am.

e For the charities we will be
supporting over the Winter
Season: The Children Society,
Medway Winter Night Shelter &
the Medway Foodbank.

e those working to provide
emergency services.

e our neighbours, especially for
all those alone at this time.

¢ all couples recently married
and all those preparing to be
married.

e all who visit our chapels and
churches each week and all
those for whom our prayers
are requested.




Mon
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sun
Mon
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sun
Mon
Thu
Sat
Tue
Thu

Fri

Sat
Sat

7
9
10
11
13
14
14
14
15
15
16
17
18
20
21
24
26
29
31

1
2
2

6.30pm
10.30am
11.00am
10.00am
10.00am
9.00am
3.30pm
7.45pm
7.45pm
7.45pm
10.00am
10.30am
12noon
6.30pm
3.00pm
11.00am
9.00am
7.45pm
11.00am

1.30pm
7.00am
10.00am

Coming up......

Holy Communion
Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Oasis Cafe
United Service
Wardens’ meeting
Messy Church
St Alban’s group
St David’s group
St William’s group
Parish Coffee Morning
Prayers for Healing & Wholeness
Lunch Club
Praise Service
Tea at 3
Communion service
Men’s Breakfast
CEC
Morning Worship
February
Messy Baby and Toddler
Ecumenical Leaders' Prayers
St David's Browse 'n' Buy

Woodlands Court
St William's Chapel
St David’s Chapel
St David’s

St. David’s
Rectory
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Worship next Sunday 13th January—Baptism of Christ

United Celebration Covenant
Service with the Archdeacon of

David’ 10. m
St David’s 0.00a Rochester Venerable Andrew
Wooding-Jones
St Alban’s 10.00am No Service
St David’s 10.00am No Service

Reverend David Kichenside 01634 319 750 david.kichenside@gmail.com

St Alban's Church, Upper Robin Hood Lane, Blue Bell Hill
St David's Church, Newton Close, Lordswood
St William's Church, Walderslade Village Centre

Holy Trinity South Chatham LEP is Registered Charity No. 1135416

868461
666716
867194

Items for next week's Notice Sheet to noticesheet@southchatham.org by 4pm Thursday

Parish of Hol

Blue Bell Hill

y Trinity South Chatham

'Here to offer Christ in every home'

St. Alban's St. David's St. William's

Lordswood Walderslade

Notice Sheet for 6th January 2019
The Epiphany

Welcome to church today.

On this Notice Sheet you will find information about today's services and
events in the coming week. If you have any questions please ask one of the
Stewards on duty by the door for more information. When the service is Holy
Communion, we encourage you to come forward for a blessing or to receive

communion.

Worship Today

St Alban’s
10.00am Holy Communion
St David’s
10.00am Holy Communion
St William'’s
10.00am Morning Worship
Today's Prayer:
ﬁ Bible focus this
DO B ol e A

Psalm 72:10-15
Ephesians 3:1-12
Matthew 2:1-12

worship the Christ - child:
guide and sustain us that we
may find our journey’s end in
Jesus Christ our Lord. Amen




