Happy New Year to all in Parish of Holy Trinity South Chatham— a special 'welcome back' to Elaine



Quiz Night at Blue Bell Hill Village hall, 7.30pm Saturday 12th January. £5 per person. Teams of 6 to 8 people. Contact Caroline on 863537 or c-burford@hotmail.co.uk for a team place.

Celebration Covenant with the new Archdeacon of Rochester (Ven. Andrew Wooding-Jones) - 10.00am St. David's, a great opportunity to begin the year in prayer, praise and commitment for all in the parish.

Oasis Café is open again for the New Year, starting at 10.00am on Friday 11th January at St David's. For a good tea or coffee, and a warm welcome. And.........

Parish Coffee Morning at 10.00am Wednesday 16th January at St Alban's



And don't forget **Lunch Club** 12 noon on Friday 18th at St David's. **All are Welcome**.

United Players present Dick Whittington at St William's, Walderslade, ME5 9LR. The 38th Annual Pantomime. Dick Whittington has it all; A Hero; A Dame; A Cat; A Rat; Baddies, Laughs, Singing, Dancing, Crying, Booing, Hissing, Cheering and More Laughing.



January 7.30pm Friday 18th, 2.30pm and 7.30pm Saturday 19th, 2.30pm on Sunday 20th, 7.30pm Friday 25th, 2.30pm and 7.30pm Saturday 26th. Tickets, Adults £8.00, Concessions £6.00, Group Discounts available. Www.unitedplayers.co.uk or Box Office 07857 898 178.

Stop Press...Stop Press...Stop Press...

The waste paper skip, a long time feature outside St William's that has contributed to much needed church funds will be removed after Tues 8th January 2019. Thanks to all who contributed over the years.

All are welcome to worship in this parish. If you have any questions speak to the 'welcomers' or the clergy. If you have any special needs (e.g. large print) don't hesitate to ask. A collection will be taken during services, if you would like to Gift Aid your offering then envelopes are available. At the end of the service refreshments are usually served together with an opportunity to chat with other members of the congregation. If you are new to our church and would like to know more then please ask for a 'Welcome Pack'.

Prayer ministry

If you would like someone to pray with you, this is available after our Sunday morning worship, please ask the clergy.



Please take some time this week to pray for:

- pupils and staff of our local schools as they prepare for the new term, especially Lordswood, Swingate, St Benedict's, Tunbury and Walderslade.
- For the charities we will be supporting over the Winter Season: The Children Society, Medway Winter Night Shelter & the Medway Foodbank.
- those working to provide emergency services.
- our neighbours, especially for all those alone at this time.
- all couples recently married and all those preparing to be married.
- all who visit our chapels and churches each week and all those for whom our prayers are requested.

- all who are bereaved especially family and friends of those recently departed including Margaret Marett and Joy Wooton.
- those in hospital and recovering from surgery.
- For those recently baptised and confirmed and those preparing for baptism.



St. Alban's Church:

3rd Thursday of each month: Service of Prayer for Healing & Wholeness at 10.30am

St David's Chapel is usually open Tuesday to Friday 9am to 1pm. Morning Worship on Thursdays at 11am: 1st, 2nd & 5th weeks of the month. 4th Thursday is

St William's Chapel is open every day Monday to Friday 10am to 2pm. Holy Communion on 2nd Wednesday of the month at 10.30am.

Holy Communion.

Coming up.....

	Mon	7	6.30pm	Holy Communion	Woodlands Court
	Wed	9	10.30am	Holy Communion	St William's Chapel
	Thu	10	11.00am	Morning Worship	St David's Chapel
	Fri	11	10.00am	Oasis Cafe	St David's
	Sun	13	10.00am	United Service	St. David's
	Mon	14	9.00am	Wardens' meeting	Rectory
	Mon	14	3.30pm	Messy Church	St. William's
	Mon	14	7.45pm	St Alban's group	St Alban's
	Tue	15	7.45pm	St David's group	St David's
	Tue	15	7.45pm	St William's group	St William's
	Wed	16	10.00am	Parish Coffee Morning	St. Alban's
	Thu	17	10.30am	Prayers for Healing & Wholeness	St Alban's
	Fri	18	12noon	Lunch Club	St David's
	Sun	20	6.30pm	Praise Service	St David's
	Mon	21	3.00pm	Tea at 3	St William's
	Thu	24	11.00am	Communion service	St David's Chapel
	Sat	26	9.00am	Men's Breakfast	St David's
	Tue	29	7.45pm	CEC	St Alban's
	Thu	31	11.00am	Morning Worship	St David's Chapel
February					
	Fri	1	1.30pm	Messy Baby and Toddler	St David's
	Sat	2	7.00am	Ecumenical Leaders' Prayers	St William's Chapel
	Sat	2	10.00am	St David's Browse 'n' Buy	St David's
	1				

Worship next Sunday 13th January—Baptism of Christ

St David's 10.00am

United Celebration Covenant Service with the Archdeacon of Rochester Venerable Andrew Wooding-Jones

St Alban's	10.00am	No Service
St David's	10.00am	No Service

Reverend Elaine Cranmer 01634 684 888

rev.elaine@virgin.net

Reverend David Kichenside 01634 319 750 david.kichenside@gmail.com

St Alban's Church, Upper Robin Hood Lane, Blue Bell Hill868461St David's Church, Newton Close, Lordswood666716St William's Church, Walderslade Village Centre867194Holy Trinity South Chatham LEP is Registered Charity No. 1135416

Sheet to noticesheet@southchatham.org by 4pm Thursday Items for next week's Notice



Parish of Holy Trinity South Chatham

'Here to offer Christ in every home'

St. Alban's St. David's St. William's
Blue Bell Hill Lordswood Walderslade

Notice Sheet for 6th January 2019 The Epiphany

Welcome to church today.

On this Notice Sheet you will find information about today's services and events in the coming week. If you have any questions please ask one of the Stewards on duty by the door for more information. When the service is Holy Communion, we encourage you to come forward for a blessing or to receive communion.

Worship Today

St Alban's

10.00am Holy Communion

St David's

10.00am Holy Communion

St William's

10.00am Morning Worship



Bible focus this week:

Isaiah 60:1-6 Psalm 72:10-15 Ephesians 3:1-12 Matthew 2:1-12

Today's Prayer:

Creator of the heavens, who led the Magi by a star to worship the Christ - child: guide and sustain us that we may find our journey's end in Jesus Christ our Lord. Amen